

CITY OF STEVENS POINT

SPECIAL BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS MEETING

Monday, May 16, 2016 – 6:50 p.m.

(or immediately following previously scheduled meeting)

Council Chambers at County/City Building

1516 Church Street

Stevens Point, WI 54481

AGENDA

[A quorum of the City Council may attend this meeting]

CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING:

1. To award the Sixth Avenue Reconstruction Project #16-01 to Earth Inc. in the amount not to exceed \$1,661,848.89 with contingency.
2. To award the Sanitary Sewer Lining Project #16-07 to Lametti & Sons, Inc. out of Hugo, MN in the amount not to exceed \$307,468.60 with contingency.
3. Adjournment.

Any person who has special needs while attending this meeting or needs agenda materials for this meeting should contact the City Clerk as soon as possible to ensure a reasonable accommodation can be made. The City Clerk can be reached by telephone at (715) 346-1569, or by mail at 1515 Strongs Avenue, Stevens Point, WI 54481

Copies of ordinances, resolutions, reports, and minutes of the committee meetings are on file at the office of the City Clerk for inspection during normal business hours from 7:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.

BID TAB

CITY OF STEVENS POINT
 SIXTH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT #16-01
 SEALED BIDS OPENED 11:00 A.M., MAY 9, 2016

ITEM NO.	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Earth Inc. Arpin, WI		Ruotsala Construction, LLC Ironwood, MI		Integrity Grading & Exc. Weston, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Good Sewer & Excavating, Inc. New London, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
201.0120	571	I.D.	Clearing	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,994.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,281.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,565.00	\$ 20.48	\$ 11,694.08	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,281.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,710.00
201.0220	571	I.D.	Grubbing	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,281.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,281.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,423.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,995.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,852.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,420.00
204.0100	603	S.Y.	Removing Pavement	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,713.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,618.00
204.0110	204	S.Y.	Removing Asphaltic Surface	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 816.00
204.0150	4,908	L.F.	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,724.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,816.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,816.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,178.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,816.00
204.0155	768	S.Y.	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,840.00
204.0210	3	EACH	Removing Manholes	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
204.0220	16	EACH	Removing Inlets	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,480.00
204.0245	922	L.F.	Removing Storm Sewer	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,064.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,532.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,298.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,674.00
205.0100	7,260	C.Y.	Excavation Common	\$ 8.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 68,244.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 72,600.00
205.0200	420	C.Y.	Excavation Rock	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 78,960.00
209.0100	7,400	C.Y.	Backfill Granular	\$ 12.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 13.39	\$ 99,086.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,400.00
211.0100	1	L.S.	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (Project)	\$11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$11,766.00	\$ 11,766.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
213.0100	1	EACH	Finishing Roadway (Project)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
305.0115	18	C.Y.	Base Aggregate Dense (3/4-Inch)	\$ 32.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 374.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 612.00
305.0125	4,155	C.Y.	Base Aggregate Dense (1-1/4-Inch)	\$ 19.00	\$ 78,945.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 76,867.50	\$ 18.20	\$ 75,621.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 75,621.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 76,452.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 95,565.00
416.0160	682	S.Y.	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,008.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 43.92	\$ 29,953.44	\$ 44.10	\$ 30,076.20	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,008.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,008.00

BID TAB

CITY OF STEVENS POINT
 SIXTH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT #16-01
 SEALED BIDS OPENED 11:00 A.M., MAY 9, 2016

ITEM NO.	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Earth Inc. Arpin, WI		Ruotsala Construction, LLC Ironwood, MI		Integrity Grading & Exc. Weston, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Food Sewer & Excavating, Inc. New London, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
460.5223	1,577	TON	3 LT 58-28 S (2 1/2-Inch)	\$ 66.32	\$ 104,586.64	\$ 68.00	\$ 107,236.00	\$ 66.12	\$ 104,271.24	\$ 70.09	\$ 110,531.93	\$ 67.00	\$ 105,659.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 105,659.00
460.5224	1,261	TON	4 LT 58-28 S (2-Inch)	\$ 70.35	\$ 88,711.35	\$ 72.00	\$ 90,792.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 88,522.20	\$ 74.42	\$ 93,843.62	\$ 72.00	\$ 90,792.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 89,531.00
465.0105	12	TON	Asphaltic Surface (3-Inch)	\$ 187.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 186.30	\$ 2,235.60	\$ 197.48	\$ 2,369.76	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
465.0315	2.5	S.Y.	Asphaltic Flumes	\$ 85.00	\$ 212.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 89.04	\$ 222.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00
601.0324	5,325	L.F.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (24-Inch)	\$ 10.20	\$ 54,315.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,575.00	\$ 11.31	\$ 60,225.75	\$ 11.19	\$ 59,586.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 55,912.50
601.0553	360	L.F.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch) Type D	\$ 16.20	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 22.87	\$ 8,233.20	\$ 35.70	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,120.00
602.0405	20,265	S.F.	Concrete Sidewalk (4-Inch)	\$ 3.52	\$ 71,332.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 70,927.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 66,874.50	\$ 3.63	\$ 73,561.95	\$ 3.60	\$ 72,954.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 74,980.50
602.0415	5,902	S.F.	Concrete Sidewalk (6-Inch)	\$ 4.85	\$ 28,624.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,608.00	\$ 4.96	\$ 29,273.92	\$ 4.73	\$ 27,916.46	\$ 4.50	\$ 26,559.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,510.00
602.0515	236	S.F.	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,316.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 9,416.40	\$ 32.50	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,788.00
602.1500	10	S.F.	Concrete Steps	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
608.3012	888	L.F.	Storm Sewer Pipe Corrugated HDPE Class III-A (12-Inch)	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,528.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 42.99	\$ 38,175.12	\$ 63.59	\$ 56,467.92	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,528.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,080.00
608.3015	1,466	L.F.	Storm Sewer Pipe Corrugated HDPE Class III-A (15-Inch)	\$ 33.00	\$ 48,378.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,970.00	\$ 33.73	\$ 49,448.18	\$ 54.60	\$ 80,043.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 49,844.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 52,776.00
608.3018	45	L.F.	Storm Sewer Pipe Corrugated HDPE Class III-A (18-Inch)	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 58.41	\$ 2,628.45	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00
608.3024	110	L.F.	Storm Sewer Pipe Corrugated HDPE Class III-A (24-Inch)	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 48.11	\$ 5,292.10	\$ 85.48	\$ 9,402.80	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,160.00
608.3030	103	L.F.	Storm Sewer Pipe Corrugated HDPE Class III-A (30-Inch)	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 91.78	\$ 9,453.34	\$ 106.67	\$ 10,987.01	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,592.00
611.2004	8	EACH	Manholes (4-Foot Diameter)	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,862.37	\$ 14,898.96	\$ 1,894.38	\$ 15,155.04	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 17,952.00
611.2005	8	EACH	Manholes (5-Foot Diameter)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,456.32	\$ 19,650.56	\$ 2,676.78	\$ 21,414.24	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,351.00	\$ 26,808.00

BID TAB

CITY OF STEVENS POINT
 SIXTH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT #16-01
 SEALED BIDS OPENED 11:00 A.M., MAY 9, 2016

ITEM NO.	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Earth Inc. Arpin, WI		Ruotsala Construction, LLC Ironwood, MI		Integrity Grading & Exc. Weston, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Good Sewer & Excavating, Inc. New London, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
611.8110	5	EACH	Adjusting Manhole Covers	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 836.87	\$ 4,184.35	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,220.00
625.0100	4,075	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,300.00
628.6505	4,075	S.Y.	Soil Stabilizer Type A	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,037.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,037.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,037.50
628.7015	54	EACH	Inlet Protection Type C	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,160.00
629.0205	4,075	S.Y.	Fertilizer Type A	\$ 0.20	\$ 815.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 611.25	\$ 0.06	\$ 244.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,037.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,037.50
630.0140	4,075	S.Y.	Seed Mixture No. 40	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,037.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,018.75	\$ 0.19	\$ 774.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,037.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,037.50
634.0812	15	EACH	Post Tubular Steel (2 x 2-Inch x 12-feet)	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
637.0202	110.70	S.F.	Signs Reflective Type II	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,878.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 25.20	\$ 2,789.64	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,767.50
638.2102	2	EACH	Moving Signs Type II	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
638.2602	25	EACH	Removing Signs Type II	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
638.3000	15	EACH	Removing Small Sign Supports	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 393.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
638.4000	2	EACH	Moving Small Sign Supports	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
643.0100	1	L.S.	Traffic Control (Project)	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,908.00	\$ 9,908.00	\$10,403.40	\$ 10,403.40	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
647.0333	22	EACH	Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Shared Lane Paint (White)	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
690.0150	653	L.F.	Sawing Asphalt	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 816.25	\$ 2.63	\$ 1,717.39	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,959.00
690.0250	531	L.F.	Sawing Concrete	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,460.25	\$ 2.89	\$ 1,534.59	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,655.00
703.0401	89.98	V.F.	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (48-Inch Diameter)	\$ 310.00	\$ 27,893.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,994.00	\$ 291.11	\$ 26,194.08	\$ 307.45	\$ 27,664.35	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,994.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 33,562.54

BID TAB

CITY OF STEVENS POINT
 SIXTH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT #16-01
 SEALED BIDS OPENED 11:00 A.M., MAY 9, 2016

ITEM NO.	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Earth Inc. Arpin, WI		Ruotsala Construction, LLC Ironwood, MI		Integrity Grading & Exc. Weston, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Food Sewer & Excavating, Inc. New London, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
704.0406	1,221	L.F.	Sanitary Sewer Lateral (6-Inch)	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 31,746.00	\$ 39.59	\$ 48,339.39	\$ 32.00	\$ 39,072.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 41,514.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 81,807.00
704.0408	2,147	L.F.	Sanitary Sewer Main (8-Inch)	\$ 47.00	\$ 100,909.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 122,379.00	\$ 38.63	\$ 82,938.61	\$ 52.63	\$ 112,996.61	\$ 49.00	\$ 105,203.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 126,673.00
704.0410	30	L.F.	Sanitary Sewer Main (10-Inch)	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 954.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 2,122.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,330.00
706.0401	1,976	L.F.	Class B Bedding	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,784.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 14.07	\$ 27,802.32	\$ 17.23	\$ 34,046.48	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,640.00
708.0601	1,250	L.F.	Water Service Polyethylene (1-Inch)	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 34.66	\$ 43,325.00	\$ 23.47	\$ 29,337.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 67,500.00
709.0601	5	EACH	Standard Hydrants	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,226.16	\$ 21,130.80	\$ 4,566.25	\$ 22,831.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 25,680.00
710.0601	100.5	L.F.	Hydrant Lead (6-Inch diameter)	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,517.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,522.50	\$ 44.13	\$ 4,435.07	\$ 32.27	\$ 3,243.14	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,628.00
711.0602	10	L.F.	Water Main (2-Inch diameter)	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 58.27	\$ 582.70	\$ 79.52	\$ 795.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00
711.0608	2,130	L.F.	Water Main (8-Inch diameter)	\$ 62.00	\$ 132,060.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 136,320.00	\$ 48.48	\$ 103,262.40	\$ 55.64	\$ 118,513.20	\$ 71.00	\$ 151,230.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 161,880.00
711.0612	525	L.F.	Water Main (12-Inch diameter)	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 51.52	\$ 27,048.00	\$ 71.58	\$ 37,579.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 46,725.00
712.0601	96	L.F.	Rigid Insulation (2-Inch)	\$ 8.50	\$ 816.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 468.48	\$ 6.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00
713.0601	45	EACH	Curb Box and Curb Stop	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 514.75	\$ 23,163.75	\$ 649.38	\$ 29,222.10	\$ 490.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 42,210.00
SPV.0035.02	250	C.Y.	Undercut	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00
SPV.0060.01	2	EACH	Remove Hydrant, Hydrant Manhole and Hydrant Lead	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,431.65	\$ 2,863.30	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 1,612.00
SPV.0060.02	30	EACH	Drain Basin (30-Inch)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 1,763.41	\$ 52,902.30	\$ 1,430.42	\$ 42,912.60	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 75,120.00
SPV.0090.01	633	L.F.	Storm Sewer Pipe Perforated Corrugated HDPE (15-Inch)	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,788.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 26,586.00	\$ 119.22	\$ 75,466.26	\$ 28.51	\$ 18,046.83	\$ 42.00	\$ 26,586.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,522.00
SPV.0090.02	1,414	L.F.	Storm Sewer Lateral (4-Inch)	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,936.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 45,248.00	\$ 26.88	\$ 38,008.32	\$ 32.00	\$ 45,248.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 41,006.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 76,356.00

BID TAB

CITY OF STEVENS POINT
 SIXTH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT #16-01
 SEALED BIDS OPENED 11:00 A.M., MAY 9, 2016

ITEM NO.	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Earth Inc. Arpin, WI		Ruotsala Construction, LLC Ironwood, MI		Integrity Grading & Exc. Weston, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Food Sewer & Excavating, Inc. New London, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPV.0090.03	22	L.F.	Storm Sewer Lateral (6-Inch)	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 33.02	\$ 726.44	\$ 44.01	\$ 968.22	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,276.00
SPV.0090.04	38	L.F.	Storm Sewer Lateral (8-Inch)	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 29.73	\$ 1,129.74	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,356.00
SPV.0090.05	1,723	L.F.	Water Main Removal	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,230.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,230.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 15,593.15	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,676.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,169.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,723.00
SPV.0090.06	182	L.F.	Sanitary Sewer Main Removal	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 27.47	\$ 4,999.54	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,820.00
SPV.0105.01	1	L.S.	Temporary Water Service	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$72,293.74	\$ 72,293.74	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Base Bid Total:					\$1,482,480.99		\$1,512,553.50		\$1,586,016.54		\$1,594,727.01		\$1,600,552.00		\$1,749,762.54

ALTERNATE BID: Subtract Contractor Supplied Base and Add City Supplied Base from Base Bid.

Base Bid Total:					\$1,482,480.99		\$1,512,553.50		\$1,586,016.54		\$1,594,727.01		\$1,600,552.00		\$1,749,762.54
ITEM NO.	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
305.0125	-4,155	C.Y.	Base Aggregate Dense (1-1/4-Inch)	\$ 19.00	\$ (78,945.00)	\$ 18.50	\$ (76,867.50)	\$ 18.20	\$ (75,621.00)	\$ 18.20	\$ (75,621.00)	\$ 18.40	\$ (76,452.00)	\$ 23.00	\$ (95,565.00)
SPV.0035.01	4,155	C.Y.	Base Aggregate Alternate	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,550.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 34,278.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 31,162.50	\$ 7.88	\$ 32,741.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 32,409.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 54,015.00
Base with Alternate Bid Total:					\$1,445,085.99		\$1,469,964.75		\$1,541,558.04		\$1,551,847.41		\$1,556,509.00		\$1,708,212.54
Base with Alternate & 15% Cont.:					\$1,661,848.89		\$1,690,459.46		\$1,772,791.75		\$1,784,624.52		\$1,789,985.35		\$1,964,444.42

**BID TAB
CITY OF STEVENS POINT
2016 SANITARY SEWER LINING PROJECT #16-07
SEALED BIDS OPENED 10:00 A.M., MAY 9, 2016**

ITEM NO.	EST. QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Lametti & Sons, Inc. Hugo, MN		SAK Construction, LLC O'Fallon, MO		Visu-Sewer, Inc. Pewaukee, WI		Insituform Technologies Chesterfield, MO		Michels Pipe Services Brownsville, WI	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPV.790.2050	1,757	L.F.	36-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Liner	\$ 152.00	\$ 267,064.00	\$ 161.50	\$ 283,755.50	\$ 173.00	\$ 303,961.00	\$ 200.20	\$ 351,751.40	\$ 259.75	\$ 456,380.75
SPV.792.0200	1	Each	Cut Protruding Laterals	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,294.90	\$ 3,294.90	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
Total:					\$ 267,364.00		\$ 284,755.50		\$ 304,461.00		\$ 355,046.30		\$ 456,810.75
Total with 15% Contingency:					\$ 307,468.60		\$ 327,468.83		\$ 350,130.15		\$ 408,303.25		\$ 525,332.36